

RTI, Ladies Circle conduct food donation drive for visually impaired

Chennai, Nov 10: Round Table India and Ladies Circle India, two non-profit organizations, recently organized a Food Donation Drive for visually impaired families in Saidapet on November 2nd, 2023. The initiative was part of their ongoing efforts to promote education and community service activities for the underprivileged. In collaboration with the New Life A.G. Church, Madras Metro Round Table 95 (MMRT95) and Madras Metro Ladies Circle 70 (MMLC70) successfully raised funds to provide one month's worth of ration for 110 visually impaired families from nearby areas.

These resilient individuals were deeply touched by this act of kindness and empathy. The project aimed to bring compassion and solidarity towards those who are less privileged in our society.

In addition, MMRT95 and MMLC70 also organized a unique Diwali celebration called "Light a Smile, Leave a Little Sparkle." Seventy underprivileged children were thrilled with the festivities, including a performance by a look-alike of actor Vijay, a DJ, tattoo artist, as well as food and gifts. The event aimed to make these children feel special and entertained, and was deemed a meaningful and heartwarming project by the organizers.

DEP hosts Engineering Service Providers Conclave

Chennai, Nov 10: Detroit Engineered Products (DEP), the creators of MeshWorks, an integrated CAE platform, is delighted to announce the successful conclusion of the Engineering Service Providers (ESP) Conclave. The event centred on the theme of "Achieving Engineering Efficiency with the latest in CAE technology" was conducted in three major cities - Pune, Bangalore and Chennai. The primary objective of this gathering was to deliberate strategies for enhancing revenue and productivity, reducing operational costs, and ultimately boosting profitability.

It was attended by industry experts, professionals, and thought leaders who convened to explore and deliberate on the latest trends, innovations, and opportunities from reputed companies like Tata Technologies, L&T Technology Services, Wipro Technologies, Hepatica, IDIADA, ARAI, Valeo, Axiscades, Alten and others.

NAME CHANGE

I, DINESH KUMAR, S/o. Subramani, Date of Birth: 08/02/1989, Residing at New No.10, Old No.9B, N.S.K. First Street, Preambur, Chennai -600 011, Shall henceforth be known as **Dinesh Kumar - Subramani**

DINESH KUMAR

NAME CHANGE

I, MOHAMED SHAFI RASIK, S/o. Mohamed Shafi, Date of Birth: 02/06/1970, residing at No. 134-B, Chowdry Nagar, 16th Street, Valasaravakkam, Alwarthirunagar, Chennai - 600 087, shall henceforth be known as **MOHAMED RASIK-MOHAMED SHAFI**

MOHAMED SHAFI RASIK

NAME CHANGE

I, RANMAL PROHIT J, S/O: Jalaram Kapurji Purohit, Date of Birth: 16.03.1989, Residing at OLD No.7A, New No.16, Vaikunta Vathiar Street, Sowcarpet, Chennai - 600 001. Shall henceforth be known as **RANSINGH J PUROHIT**

RANMAL PROHIT J

NAME CHANGE

I, K.PRAMANI BAI, D/O: Padmanathan, Date of Birth: 18.06.1983, Residing at Plot No.29/30, Thilagar Street, Gandhi Nagar, Tambaram East, Chennai - 600 059, Chengalpattu District. Shall henceforth be known as **PRIYADHARSHINI K**

K.PRAMANI BAI

NAME CHANGE

I, Venkataramana Giduturi Ramulu, S/o. Ramulu Giduturi, DATE OF BIRTH: 06.09.1956, Residing at Door No:9, 3rd Floor, A-Block, Crystal Park Apts, Maganyam Main Road, Kanchipuram - 601 301, Shall henceforth be known as **VENKATARAMANA GIDUTURI RAMULU**

Venkataramana Giduturi Ramulu

NAME CHANGE

I, ELAYARAJA VELLAIYAN, S/O: Vellaiyan, Date of Birth: 24.06.1981, Residing at No.14/3, A-Block, Radiant Ramya Flats, Indian Bank Colony, Prithivipakkam, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 053. Shall henceforth be known as **ELAIYARAJA VELLAIYAN**

ELAYARAJA VELLAIYAN

IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED							
No. 131/2 Thiruneermalai Road, Nagalkeni, Chrompet, Chennai- 600044							
Email: info@iykot.com Website: www.iykot.com							
CIN: L27209TN1991PLC021330							
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023							
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Rs. In Lakhs Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	23.68	68.88	118.87	92.56	193.04	234.71
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-38.33	-40.35	-14.87	-78.68	-35.33	-113.18
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-38.33	-40.35	-14.87	-78.68	-35.33	-113.18
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-38.33	-40.35	-14.87	-78.68	-35.33	-113.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-38.33	-40.35	-14.87	-78.68	-35.33	-113.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	304.20	304.20	304.20	304.20	304.20	304.20
7.	Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.5/- each) for continued and discontinued operations	-0.63	-0.66	-0.34	-1.29	-0.58	-1.86
8.	Basic and Diluted	-0.63	-0.66	-0.34	-1.29	-0.58	-1.86
Note :							
1. The above results of the three months ended 30 th , September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8 th November 2023							
2. The Company operates only in business segment							
3. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a review of the results for the quarter ended 30.09.2023							
4. In Compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16 th February, 2016, announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), the Company has prepared its Standalone Financial Statements adopting Ind AS with effect 01 st April, 2017 with transition date of 01 st April, 2016.							
				By Order of the Board For IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED Sd/- LIKHITTA DUGAR Executive Director DIN: 09768742			
Place : Chennai Date : 09.11.2023							

VIRGO POLYMERS INDIA LIMITED						
A-1-A, MMDA INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, MARAIMALAI NAGAR, CHENNAI - 603209						
Email: accounts@virgopolymer.com Website: https://www.fbcbigbags.com						
CIN: L25200TN1985PLC011622						
SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of G S T)	4510.05	2226.6	5796.00	6737	17028.17
	b) Other Operating Income	184.16	7.23	11.00	191.00	37.13
	Total Income from operations (net)	4694.20	2233.83	5807.38	6928.04	17065.29
2	Expenses					
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	1942.00	751.77	1514.73	2694.00	8534.66
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	1558.39	535.49	3055.65	2094.00	3728.28
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-144.35	(0.13)	-63.45	-144.00	238.48
	d. Finance Costs	60.71	62.37	76.98	123.00	380.85
	e. Employee benefits expense	429.49	355.4	490.30	785.00	1764.83
	f. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	29.28	28.80	28.34	58.00	115.23
	g. Other Expenses	606.24	474.1	650.69	1080	2230.15
	Total Expenses	4481.77	2207.79	5753.24	6689.55	16992.47
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before exceptional items (1 - 2)	212.44	26.05	54.14	238.48	72.83
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional Items (3 ± 4)	212.44	26.05	54.14	238.48	72.83
6	Exceptional Items - (Expenditure) / (Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5 ± 6)	212.44	26.05	54.14	238.48	72.83
8	Tax Expense	0.00	-13.65	-8.00	-14.00	-9.81
9	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7 ± 8)	212.44	12.39	46.14	224.83	63.01
10	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax expense Rs. Nil)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (9 ± 10)	212.44	12.39	46.14	224.83	63.01
12	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Total Comprehensive Income	212.44	12.39	46.14	224.83	63.01
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	340.00	340.00	334.00	340.00	340.00
15	Earning Per Equity Share					
	(a) Basic	6.25	0.36	1.38	6.61	1.85
	(b) Diluted	6.25	0.36	1.38	6.61	1.85

Notes:

1 The above results of the three months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 09th November 2023.

2 The Company operates only in only one business segment

3 The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a review of the results for the quarter Ended 30.09.2023

4 In Compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16th February, 2016, announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), the Company has prepared its Standalone Financial Statements adopting Ind AS with effect 01st April, 2017 with transition date of 01st April, 2016.

For VIRGO POLYMERS INDIA LTD.,

Place : Chennai
Date : 10/09/2023

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

NAME CHANGE

I Shuruthi D/o. Kumar, Date of birth: 28.03.2000, Residing at No.389/216, 3rd cross west, sivasakthi Salai, muthaiya nagar, annamalai nagar post, C.Kothangudi, Cuddalore - 608002, Shall hence forth be known as **SHRUTHI D/O KUMAR**

- by SHURUTHI D/O KUMAR

NAME CHANGE

I Gudumiyam Abdul Hussain w/o Abdul Hussain, Date of birth: 14-10-1965, Residing at No.1/29, Thaikkal Street, Theethanpalayam, B.Mutlur, Chidambaram. Cuddalore - 608501, Shall hence forth be known as **SANTHINI ABDUL HUSSAIN**, Given Name: SANTHINI, Surname: ABDUL HUSSAIN

- Gudumiyam Abdul Hussain



TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-3, Old No. 28A, New No. 67, Eldams Road, Alwarpet, Chennai-600018						
CIN: L74210TN1986PLC012791						
Tel: 022 24156538, Fax: 022 24115260						
Website: www.tcms.bz, Email: investors@tcms.bz WEBSITE: www.tcms.bz						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023						
Rupees in lacs						
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
Total Income from Operations	278.71	(130.65)	(1362.11)	278.71	(130.65)	(916.96)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	233.94	(175.49)	(1558.11)	230.00	(166.17)	(1806.36)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	233.94	(175.49)	(1558.11)	230.00	(166.17)	(1806.36)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	769.29	(162.66)	(1593.55)	1065.32	(357.57)	(1724.67)
[Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive						
Income after tax)						
Equity Share Capital	1050.00	1050.00		1050.00	1050.00	1050.00
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (after extraordinary Items)						
Basic and Diluted	2.23	(1.67)	(14.84)	2.19	(1.58)	(17.20)
Notes:						
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November 2022						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website www.tcms.bz						
3. Corresponding consolidated previous quarter figures are not comparable since subsidiary company has changed the method of disclosure of revenues by disclosing gross turnover from cash market operations instead of showing net revenues as shown in corresponding previous quarters.						
4. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Company Affairs.						
Place: Mumbai Date : 09-11-2023						By the order of Board Sundar Iyer CEO



CIN No. : L65921TN1985PLC049092 GSTIN:- 33AAACD2547C1ZA

Arihant VTN Square, 2nd Floor, No.58 (Old No.104), G.N.Chetty road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Ph:- 044-28345880-84 | www.lancor.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs											
Sl. No.	Particular	Standalone Financials					Consolidated Financials				
		Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	3,552.99	3,072.73	6,337.89	5,673.83	11,551.73	3,565.78	3,084.60	6,364.50	5,695.94	11,600.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	255.24	62.66	356.15	86.66	90.56	257.49	63.62	359.51	88.05	94.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	255.24	62.66	356.15	86.66	90.56	257.49	63.62	359.51	88.05	94.30
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.84	(20.27)	247.40	(34.95)	(32.63)	189.30	(20.41)	247.18	(34.87)	(33.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	190.20	(23.76)	250.13	(41.93)	(27.17)	190.67	(23.90)	249.91	(41.84)	(28.46)
6	Equity share capital	1,215.00	810.00	1,215.00	810.00	810.00	1,215.00	810.00	1,215.00	810.00	810.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	12,285.11	-	-	-	-	12,256.51
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-										
(1) Basic		0.31	(0.03)	0.41	(0.06)	(0.05)	0.31	(0.03)	0.41	(0.06)	(0.06)
(2) Diluted		0.31	(0.03)	0.41	(0.06)	(0.05)	0.31	(0.03)	0.41	(0.06)	(0.06)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lancor.in

2.Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') in terms of Securities Exchange Board of India's circular bearing no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Date : 9th November, 2023
Place: Chennai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
R V SHEKAR
MANAGING DIRECTOR

NAME CHANGE

I, Old Given Name:Zainab S Old Sur Name:Bhaimomin, W/O. Mohammed Yusuf Ezzy, Date of Birth: 10/03/1992, residing at No-72, Thatha Muthiyappan Street, 3rd Floor, Chennai-600 001, Shall henceforth be known as **New Given Name:Zaineb New Sur Name:Mohammed Ezy**

Old Given Name:Zainab S
Old Sur Name:Bhaimomin